Dear Customers,
Please note our USA Detention & Per Diem tariff will change effective October 12" 2024 (in-
gate date at origin). Changes will be as follows:

e Special equipment detention/per diem free days reduced from 4 to 2 days; no change
of free time days for other equipment types

e 1% period # of days for dry equipment reduced from 4 to 3 days

e 2" period # of days for dry equipment reduced from 4 to 3 days

e All charges were increased for period 1, period 2 and thereafter

See below table recapping the changes in red. If any questions, please contact with local sales
or MSC USA to have more details.

#of free days Period 14 of days Period 1 charges Period 2 # of days Period 2 charges Thereatter
Charge Ctr Size Type CURRENT NEW | CURRENT| NEW | CURRENT| NEW | CURRENT | NEW | CURRENT | NEW | CURRENT | NEW
20DV/40DV/A0HC/4SHC 4 no change 4 3 § 165 4 3 § 200| $210 |[§ 230 %250
Detention 20/40 special eq 4 2 3 nochange | $ 310 $ 410 | $430
Reeter 2 no change 3 nochange | $ 330 § 430 $4s0
Rail Ds i eptfor Bnsf | 20DV/40DV/40HC/4SHC | same day of no change 4 3 $ 185 4 a $ 200] $210 |$ 230 %250
Cicera ramp, Bnsf Conwith ramp, |20/40 special eq same day of notification +48h1 | no change 3 no change 310 410 | §430
Bnsf ChicagoLpc, Florida East _|Reefer same day of notification +48hi | _no change 3 o change 330 430 | § 450
Rail Detention (valid for Bnsf Cicero | 20DV/40DV/4OHC/ASHC | same day of notification +24hr | no change 4 3 165 4 3 § 200| $210 230 | $ 250
ramp, Bnsf Corwith ramp, Bnsf  [20/40 special eg same day of 4 no change 3 na change 310 410 | §430
Chicago Lpc, Florida East Coast _|Reefer same day of notification +24h1 | nochange 3 no change 330 430 450
20DV/40DV/A0HC/45HC 4 nochange 4 3 165 4 3 $ 200 $210 230 250
Per Diem 20/40 special eg 4 2 3 no change 310 410 430
Reefer 2 nochange 3 nochange 330 430 450




